

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6366/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2004 in CRLMP No. 59/2004 of

The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ARVIND VIJAYMOHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (CBI) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 624 of 2005

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 17/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.

Mr. Rohit N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Avijeet K. Lala, Adv.
For M/S. P.S.N. & Co., Adv.

In SLP 624/2005

Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Rai, Adv.
Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned by two weeks at the request of the learned counsel for
the petitioner for filing the rejoinder affidavit.

In the meanwhile, service be effected on the unserved
respondents.

(Rajesh Dham)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master