

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6366/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2004 in CRLMP No. 59/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF

DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ARVIND VIJAYMOHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (CBI) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 624 of 2005

(with appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 03/03/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. P.S.N. & Co.,Adv.

In SLP 624/2005

Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Rai, Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

In SLP 624/2005

Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Rai, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the motion of the learned counsel for the petitioner, the name of respondent No. 3 is

deleted from the array of parties in both the matters on the ground that the said respondent is a

2

mere proforma respondent. This shall be done at the risk of the petitioner.

Mr. B.K. Satija, the learned counsel, accepts notice for respondent No. 2 in S.L.P. (C.)

No. 6366/2004.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder.

(Rajesh Dham)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master