

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6366/2004

ARVIND VIJAYMOHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (CBI) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, PERMISSION TO RAISE ADDL. GROUNDS AND FILE ADDL.

DOCUMENT

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 624 of 2005

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 04/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. P.S.N. & Co.,Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time has been granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file

rejoinder affidavit.

(B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

REGISTRAR

ns