

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6366/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2004 in CRLMP No. 59/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ARVIND VIJAYMOHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (CBI) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to raise addl. grounds and
file addl. document and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 624 of 2005(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 23/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.

Mr. Rohit N.Rao, Adv.

M/S. P.S.N. & Co.,Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG

Mr. T.S.Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Since charge has already been framed in the proceedings, these petitions, which were directed against the F.I.R. have become infructuous. Accordingly, the special leave petitions are disposed of with the aforesaid observations. It is, however, made clear that this order will not prevent the petitioners from making submissions made in these petitions in later proceedings.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master